B
IN—ITwo
DB2-B101 ' | reLEKATAROS
LIVRE DES PIECES
DBZ-B755 MKII[-SA LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

ERFREIVY

SINGLE NEEDLE STRAIGHT LOCK STITCHER
EINNADEL-STEPPSTICH-SCHNELLNAHER
PIQUEUSE POINT NOUE - 1 AIGUILLE
PUNTADA RECTA 1 AGUJA



Franck VLERICK






BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. NAGOYA JAPAN

- DB2-B101-R -

— 1. EH
Thin materials
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. NAGOYA JAPAN 3. PEYH
. DB2-B755-3A . Medium-thin materials
Mark Il
— 5. EYH
Thin materials

N=UT vy ZFRBIZELT

COFIE, 1998FEIH DT - FILE T THER S AL 0T,
BmixPEL LICHAITEES A IEEXH ) £,
| i |

HMEALCHETHEEIE, LM TRL TS 24,
Haha — FMAKE %22 T2, ARFIES - ERATR— V) TRANT 1,

L

= K

A ERBIR 1
B. B B 1
C. 8B RIFBIMR oot e 3
DB B 5
B o 9
F.famdm@BEam o L. 11
G ARBYBIMR 13
H, B B e .. 18
Z. BB 15

R — B o 17

B T Ul e 18

‘;:\5' I -------------------------------------- B R A 19



Ll

Notes for using this parts bo

ok

This book was prepared based on information available in September 1995.
Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line[: : : :; .
If the symbeol ¥ is found in the “Parts No.” column, refer to the different parts list on page 17.
CONTENTS
A. Machinebody ............ccouuniiinin 1
B. Presser foot mechanism .......................... 1
C. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism .......... 3
D. Feedmechanism ................... ...l .. 5
E. Rotary hook mechanism ,....................... .. 9
F. Lubrication ...... ... .. ..o i 11
G. Threadingmechanism ............................ 13
H. Knee liftermechanism .......................... .. 13
Z. Accessories ...t 15
Differentpartslist ..................ovvinno.. .. 17
Warninglabels ................ ... ... .0 i 18
INDEX ..t 19

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom September 1995.
Modellinderungen sind vorbehalten.

Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer [___

umrandet.

_3 gestrichelten Linie

Dieses Zeichen * in der Spalte “Parts No. (Teil-nummer)” verweist auf die Gesonderte Stiickliste

auf Seite 17.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

. Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung

NI EOOQW >

. Maschinengehduse ........................
. Stoffdrickerful ................ oo ..

. Transportvorrichtung .....................
. Greifervorrichtung ........................
. Schmierung ..............ciiiiiii.L.
. Fadenfihrungsvorrichtung ................
. Sonderzubehor .............. ...,
LZubehdr L e



L

LI e

Notes sur [‘utilisation de ce manuel de
pieces détachées

Ce manuel a été fait d’aprés les renseignements valables au mois de Septembre 1995.

Les piéces peuvent étre sujettes 4 des modifications sans préavis.

Les piéces fournies en tant quassemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait pointillé! h::]
Si le symbole 3 se trouve dans la colonne “Parts No. (No de piéce)” veuillez la vous référer 2 la
liste de piéces annexe page 17.

TABLE DES MATIERES

A. Corpsdelamachine ..................... .. 1
B. Mécanisme de piedpresseur ....................... 1
C. Mécanisme de la barre  aiguille et releveur de fil ... 3
D. Mécanisme de U'entrainement ........... 5
E. Mécanisme du crochet rotatif .............. 9
F. Lubrification ............. .
G. Mécanismede Yenfilage ........................... 18
H. Piecesenoption ..................cc.o0veeunnn. ... 13
Z. Accessoires .............ciiiiiiiiiiiiie. .. 15

Liste des pieces accessoires ................vvo..... 17

Etiquettes d’avertissement ......... . 18

INDEX .........coiviat. R £

L )

Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

Este libro ha sido compilado basédndose en los datos de que se disponia en septiembre 1995.
Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo.
Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarean ¢on una linea punteada: I,

De haber un simbolo * junto al “Parts No. (Namero de Pieza)”, habra que mirar la lista de piezas

separada de la padgina 17.
INDICE

A. Cuerpodelaméiquina ........... . |
B. Mecanismode la prensatela .......... Ceeraeaa e 1
C. Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos ....... ... 3
D. Mecanismo de la alimentacién ................... .. B
E. Mecanismodel cangrejo ................ovviivn.. 9
F. Lubricacién ..........coiviiiieininiiiiinnnnn.... 11
G. Mecanismo del enhebrado ........................ 18
H. Piezasopciéna ........... et vee.. 13
Z. Accesorios .................. et ... 15

Lista de piezas accessorias ............ e oo 17

Etiquetas de advertencia ..... e creese... 18

INDICE ........coviiviiinnnnnnn. e veee. 19



A . E1ABAf% / Machine body / Maschinengehause / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

877-101-050
B. # TRIR/Presser foot mechanism/Stoffdrickerfu / Mécanisme de pied presseur/
Mecanismo de |la prensa tela

877-101-201




A . EFEfR / Machine body / Maschinengehiuse / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la magquina

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EAo NAME OF PARTS RIVY
2 104829121 HexvoFzyL BED LEG (L)
3 104830121 12 v7Fams BED LEG (S)
4 118672021 1K FH— PUMP COVER
5 140704021 2|FN k714 BOLT, M7.14
6 $35530021 HEPEE REAR COVER
7 062681012 5]+~ m437-40X10 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10
8 104449009 2[4 5w OIL CAP
9 104450109 2225w OIL CAP
10 104832009 HAvS5+ QIL CAP
11 104821009 2ix7 5t OlL CAP
12 142274009 214958 OIL CAP
14 108520009 1225+ OIL CAP
15 104451009 B -2% OIL CAP
21 509621021 HPERELE] RULER PLATE
22 062670612 1]+~ 11357-40%6 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6
23 104450109 2(x 2342 OIL CAP
24 $35525021 A1 543 FACE PLATE ASSY
24-1 $35526021 1HA>14 FACE PLATE
24-2 $35529020 L EPEE- FALVE 3 FACE PLATE PACKING
24-3 104449009 2{av 5+ OIL CAP
24-4 02617001 At ®81 b7+ FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE
24-5 060670612 1|73 > K357-40X6 SCREW, BIND M3.57-40X6
25 062671012 3|+ ~3357-40X10 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X10
26 062760812 3|+~ 1595-28x8 SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X8
27 157969021 L EE RN STUD
28 062680812 1§+~ 2437-40X8 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8
29 100645023 1{Hx WASHER

877-101-050

B. ¥ T BA{R/ Presser foot mechanism / StoffdriickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur /

Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NOQ. CODE QTY B Xof NAME OF PARTS RN
1 111466121 1FHTHD PRESSER BAR
2 145472021 AT RI AR PRESSER BAR BUSH
3 531012021 1Ay ITFawevry ADIJSUT SCREW
4 141208021 HER = VAL WP b SPRING GUIDE
5 % 1[4z SPRING
7 P N E e o PRESSER FOOT ASSY
8 513385001 113 A X T357X10 SCREW, M3.57X10
10 501020022 1A T #7FL/A— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
11 109763022 1|¥#H % WASHER
12 159998021 1AHITFHFLR-LF PRESSER BAR LIFTER SHAFT
13 501998001 1|27V Hh22V357 SET SCREW, Mi3.57
17 048040342 2| 2 7E4 RETAINING RING, E4
20 145476021 1|e¥T7HrLne KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
21 145478022 3|7 xTaTe SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76
22 145479022 1eFPH LA KNEE LIFTER LEVER
23 $31010021 1[4 347635 SHOULDER SCREW, M#6.35
24 145481021 HEFTHERD KNEE LIFTER BAR
25 $31006001 1|## T FH#5F0 PRESSER BAR LIFTER
26 062351216 1[+~a38%x12 SCREW, PAN M3.5X12
27 102707021 bEES WASHER
28 $31952021 M ER =l PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK
29 154347001 1E¥7HLN—R SPRING
31 150384121 1|71 H—H—-F FINGER GUARD
32 $28919021 1|eS¥Hxas WASHER, PLAINS
33 $31013021 U EELE-VE SRS SN NUT
34 $00879021 1| A IR+ PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
35 142403001 1{# 0 k595 BOLT, M5.95

877-101-201



C. $1#-X¥¥RIR / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism / Nadelstange und

Fadenabnahmevorrichtung / Mécanisme de la barre 4 aiguille et releveur de fil /
Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos

877-101-101



C. $14& XT¥RE{R / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism / Nadelstange und
Fadenabnahmevorrichtung / Mécanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil /

Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY X NAME OF PARTS RM
2 $37815021 1o ooxanL UPPER SHAFT BUSH (L)
4 140726020 1o io2am UPPER SHAFT BUSH (V)
5 013760610 1A T5957 %3 SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95
6 146331021 P EEIT: UPPER SHAFT BUSH (R)
7 181916121 1Nevras-93 SET COLLAR ASSY
7-1 100251001 2| b AXT6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35
12 013781012 TihARTBIE7ES SET SCREW, (CP) M&.35
13 110367001 HEES WASHER
14 117242021 IREAYE: s &- A0 NEEDLE BAR BUSH ()
16 100260001 1| r22is595 SET SCREW, M5.95
17 ¥ IRIAY E: dr; NEEDLE BAR
18 % 112421 NEEDLE
19 140553102 PRV X P ART318 SET SCREW, M3.18
20 102630021 I AVE S R a By e g NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
22 E Y ES NEEDLE PLATE
23 100032004 2|H 72437 SCREW, FLAT \M4.37
24 180018121 HESSVEE 22 SLIDE PLATE ASSY
24-1 114561021 HESVEE 25 Vi1 SPRING
24-2 122771002 2| A %238 SCREW, M2.38
25 145471029 1F=1-— PULLEY
26 533689002 2|72 7 kA7 K 2595.14 SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95-14
<-1,-3>
11 $37812021 o vass o UPPER SHAFT ASSY
1-1 537814021 1oy o UPPERSHAFT
1-2 506325021 1|7 Evo390z THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ASSY
1-3 104464001 1o 2AxT714 SCREW, M7.14
1-4 146327001 2Tl k7X10 FELT 7X10
1-5 146333001 HAriuFaseys OIL REGULATE VALVE
1-6 156641001 NAv3t- OILCAP
1-7 014771022 H7rbxxT6357H3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35
11-1 534287021 1nERSLhs 3 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY
11-1-1 145465001 1 A %3570 SCREW, M3.57L
11-1-2 140004001 13 #2357 SCREW, M3.57
11-1-3 147777000 22— FibRP YT NEEDLE BEARING
11-1-4 145624000 1{7zzHk FELT
11-1-5 155488000 Hoiex WICK
11-1-6 158727001 1192 eTax4 WICK 4X4 {L=27)
15 $35817021 D Fes A 2ILD NEEDLE BAR BUSH (D)
21 514814001 L AVE S E gl N o g NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
<5
1 $37813021 1|92 vo9=s UPPER SHAFT ASSY
1-1 537814021 1imossy UPPER SHAFT
1-2 500909021 1NFrEvoor949s3 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ASSY
1-3 104464001 1o2xx2714 SCREW,M7.14
1-4 146327001 17z r7x10 FELT 7X10
1-5 146333001 1A rFamey~s OIL REGULATE VALVE
1-6 156641001 1225 OIL CAP
11-2 $34290021 L EAVE: 3 AV BV - NEEDLE TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY
11-2-1 513163001 1A X350 SCREW 3.5L
11-2- 140004001 1 A% 357 SCREW, M3.57
11-2-3 147777000 2==Fa~NFY ¥ NEEDLE BEARING
11-2-4 145624000 1| 7Tk FELT
11-2-5 155488000 1|72k% WICK
11-2-6 158727001 117 I ETax4 WICK 4X4 (L= 27)
15 147326021 1{nUEs 420D NEEDLE BAR BUSH (D)
21 151594001 HAVE S-S v o NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
877-101-101



Mecanismo de [a alimentacién

D . £ Bk / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de Ientrainement /

877-101-202




\\\,_/

D . X 'J BEfk / Feed mechanism/ Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I’entrainement /
Mecanismo de la alimentacion

Iy

REF.NO. CODE |qQTY PrY: NAME OF PARTS RM
1 ] HNZAATALD L) UYH LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL
1-1 013761410 2| P ARTEISTRE SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95
2 156949021 NAIATF YL YhY LEVEL FEED CONNECTING ROD
3 156948021 1Mbrhrtv CONNECTING ROD PRESSER
4 108960002 214522357 SCREW, FLAT M3.57
5 505898021 UERF ES 28 LEVEL REGULATOR ASSY
5-1 156950120 HELEE £ LEVEL REGULATOR
5-2 156951021 PAE X RVRVRR BE ) FEED LINK STUD
5-3 014680622 2|PHF P ARTAITIHER SET SCREW, SOCKET {(CP) M4.37
8 156952021 TNAtAtFT2 UYL 253 FEED ROCK LINK ASSY
8-1 156953021 2{x1Atxo0 )0y FEED ROCK LINK
9 156954021 TNRAIATE2UDFTYL 43 FEED ROCK ARM LINK ASSY
9-1 156955021 2{at A1 7 UnFYLy FEED ROCK ARM LINK
10 156956021 1V s e LINK SHAFT
1 144458001 NF7a<vY%ptz357 SET SCREW, M3.57
12 156957020 HRAAALF 7T FEED ROCK ARM
13 062711412 1[#+~24.76-32x14 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X14
14 156958021 UES SRS & A b FEED ROCK ARM STUD
15 151601002 T b2 %837 SETSCREW, M4.37
16 158021122 HEVEEE IV% DY ¥ FEED REGULATOR ROD ASSY
19 156966121 | Y71 PIN
20 048060342 1| b 2T7E6 RETAINING RING, E6
21 014680622 1FrbARTa377K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.37
22 156967021 1[FUHT 4L FEED REGULATOR SHAFT (L)
23 118734021 NExUhIATY FEED REGULATOR SHAFT
24 118735021 T{HH % WASHER
25 151604001 2| b A %T595 SET SCREW, M5.95
26 156969021 17 UFavevs FEED REGULATOR
27 156970021 1F7UFanbuxiy FEED REGULATOR SHAFT
28 048070342 T b ATE7 RETAINING RING, E7
29 151605001 1| r2 %595 SET SCREW, M5.95
30 151308121 HeehPo125 CONNECTING STUD 12.5
31 014680422 NP+ bART4377 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.37
32 156971020 M- LEVER
33 062711412 1[#+~2a4.76-32x14 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X14
34 151308121 fhPo125 CONNECTING STUD 12.5
35 014680422 1|7+ PAZTA377KE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.37
37 535543021 1| ATV RILNN=-S005 REVERSE STITCHING LEVER SHAFT ASSY
37-1 532921120 2 & g PYATT REVERSE STITCHING LEVER
37-2 $37333001 1|+ ~34.76-32X14 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X14
37-3 532922021 AT YRILA=LY REVERSE STITCHING LEVER SHAFT
37-4 147504021 EP WASHER
37-5 535818021 1esH#4Hxam0 WASHER, PLAIN 510
37-6 048080342 1|k % 7E8 RETAINING RING, E8
37-7 104564001 1ol % O RING
37-8 213765021 1[# 3 702x105%20 WAVE RING 02X10.5X20
37-9 153484021 1|4##H %476 WASHER, 4.76
37-10 535830021 1|12y H 225 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
44 062670712 3|+ ~3357-40x7 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X7
46 151317021 1{p5— COLLAR
47 $35819021 1leSHHxE 16 WASHER, PLAIN L6
48 062782512 1|+~ 2635-28X25 SCREW, PAN M6.35X25
51 145502021 UER TR 2.3 -0% POSITIONING PIN
52 100328001 AU FX AL IR SPRING
53 502568121 HES B & -2V FEED ROCK SHAFT
54 $31014020 1220193 8USH 19.3
55 156243021 A2 32252 YT THRUST RING
56 048150142 1A 2395C15 RETAINING RING, C15
57 183493021 HE R NEEA-VES &t N FEED SHAFT SET COLLARASSY
877-101-202



D . 3% ') Bifk / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement /
Mecanismo de la alimentacién

N

877-101-202



D . %Y BfR / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement /
Mecanismo de la alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EaAdq NAME OF PARTS RM
57-1 101706001 2| X% 635 SET SCREW, M6.35
58 156244020 NAAANLFIURLYF FEED ROCK BRACKET ARM
59 062681212 2[#~2437-80X12 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X12
60 502569121 I ER R g FEED BRACKET ASSY
61 $25349021 HEFAEES2 FEED BRACKET SHAFT
62 158722021 UCEELY: WASHER 4.2
63 120990001 2|7RTYE A RTA37 SET SCREW, M4.37
64 # N ER-DFA FEED DOG
65 100080003 21 A %318 SCREW, M3.18
66 S02574121 1N\Zansrtousy FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
67 $31014020 1250193 BUSH 19.3
68 156243021 AT YT2RF2A YL THRUST RING
69 048150142 1|ra7523mc1s RETAINING RING, C15
70 180322021 MPEREE UL E L3 FEED LIFTING SHAFT CRANK ASSY
70-1 062681412 1| ~2437-40X14 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X14
71 183493021 1Nt 7Us9ey bvhs—23 FEED SHAFT SET COLLAR ASSY
71-1 101736001 2|k X 3635 SET SCREW, M6.35
72 $02575000 1Woawsrdslions FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
73 062711212 1|+ ~20476-32x12 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X12
74 147509021 #2714 SHOULDER SCREW, M7.14
75 104689002 1+v 7.4 NUTM7.14
76 118758021 1|vasrtouLehe FEED LIFTING CONNECTING ROD
77 * Tarouszvys ECCENTRIC WHEEL WITH SCREW
77-1 151604001 2| b A X595 SET SCREW, M5.95
77-2 047200642 1MRAF UL T ELawW2 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW?2
78 159630021 A2 YALR Y= FEED CAM STOPPER
79 062670412 1] ~20357-20%4 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X4
80 # HELDEEIE-EE I STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY
80-1 506999021 HERAES-LEDE S ADJUST SCREW
80-2 P4 NENVEEEDVEERS STTCH LENGTH DIAL
80-3 $21514021 1y xxva7s SCREW, M4.76
80-4 108549001 1lou>4 O RING
80-5 142746022 1MNAEVA 24T PLATE SUPPORT
<-1,-3>
36-1 $02558201 1es8% SPRING
86 S01753021 L EL A STOPPER
87 062680812 11+~ 21437-50X8 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8
89 110735022 1[#H % WASHER
<-5>
17 $S04228001 1R IAE S 104 SPRING HOOK
36-2 S03818101 1le%/4%H SPRING (H)
<-1>
45 | 501676101 | 1|L/s=F K siz | SPRING
<-3,-5>
45 156974101 1fLrm—ryrz SPRING

877-101-202



E. 77 ¥ B&{% / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif/
Mecanismo del cangrejo

)

vy

—_—— A~

877-101-301




E. 71 7Bk / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif /
Mecanismo del cangrejo

— 10 —

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Bis NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 180891001 1o voR~sLErs 2 UPPER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ASSY
1-1-1 100251001 2| b AR T635 SET SCREW, M6.35
1-2 180892001 MWaFioadnieuy z VERTICALBEVEL GEAR (U)) ASSY
1-2-1 100251001 2| M A %7835 SET SCREW, M#6.35
2-1 180885001 Mesvaohudndiwpy s VERTICAL BEVEL GEAR (D) ASSY
2-1-1 100251001 2| b XA XTB35 SET SCREW, M6.35
2-2 180886001 H PE R R ta T X 2 ] LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ASSY
2-2-1 100251001 2| b A %635 SET SCREW, M#6.35
3 145516021 HER P2 VERTICAL SHAFT
4 142708020 L ER S R YN VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH (D)

5 013760610 T{bARI5957 K3 SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95
6 531026020 1&#F7P5 450D VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH (D)
7 013761410 1| b2 %5957 K3 SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95
8 109160021 PR LOWER SHAFT
9 118761021 HEEREE LN LOWER SHAFT BUSH (L)
10 014680622 VWFFbXETa377 K32 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.37
11 104520020 1Woa 242 0R LOWER SHAFT BUSH (R)
12 121007001 1 FPeEIYE A 22837 SETSCREW, M4.37
13 181995021 MNevrhs—23 SET COLLAR ASSY
13-1 101706001 2|k X 2T635 SET SCREW, M6.35
15 107407003 UPEEST Yy SCREW, M4.37
17 S06573001 TFREHr—R73 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
17-1 183388001 MRS r—2Famoni TENSION SPRING
17-2 183389001 HFIongFaneyary ADJUST SCREW
17-3 183390001 HEELPIAEIYE Y SET SCREW
17-4 506594001 LR ZAr B Sy BVFAY- 3 BOBBIN TENSION SPRING
19 $31027020 1|oadriaim LOWER SHAFT BUSH (M)
<-1,-3>
14 502602021 bEF ES P BCBBIN CASE HOLDER
16 159907001 Mawvoh=e ROTARY HOOK {B) ASSY
18 146290001 1FE BOBBIN
< -5
14 159324021 1oFn=h A BOBBIN CASE HOLDER
16 503252001 1javv2H<B ROTARY HOOQOK (B) ASSY
18 117132001 1|#FE> BOBBIN

877-101-301



F. ¥mEERAR / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion

877-101-350
—-11 =




F. #2#0E/ERfR / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

— 12 -

REF.NO. CODE iqQTy EyXo NAME OF PARTS RM

1 183496221 I EESIIIIY OIL PAN ASSY

1-1 146036121 1ey7raavsy KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

1-2 509635021 1levyrs KNEE LIFTER

1-3 146367021 1[#n r595 BOLT, M5.95

1-4 104885121 2|k xx595 SET SCREW, \M5.95

1-5 100022004 217 k595 NUT M5.95

1-6 515889021 1es7ravuns TWIST SPRING

1-7 146293001 t|r 2710 STOP RING E10

1-8 149580321 HEXE ST OIL PAN

1-8-1 149578020 2|l3avesvea BUSH

1-9 146040001 HEESNOE DY) PACKING

1-10 140518001 1|2 #%5794 SCREW, M7.94

1-11 081007070 1oy %P7 ORING,P7

3 $35531020 1| HF71580% REAR COVER PACKING

4 $02606020 MHzuawrrswr OIL GAUGE WINDOW

5 081014670 T|oJ > 7FpPwia ORING, PW14

6 $03253121 1|FrEvttiarass OIL STOPPER PLATE

7 062670512 2|+~ 2357-40%5 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X5

8 111865009 HEZ I T L S OiL CAP

g 108804001 1]% 3 & E4x4(L=510) WICK 4X4 (L=510)

10 101487000 MArns—n OILSEAL

14 081001670 { 1oV > 4pPwi O RING,PW1

17 109173101 HFTLTPFTRRY OIL CAP SCREW

18 106436021 HEESA® FELT

19 506684021 1|lnv7754%003 OIL REJECTOR ASSY

19-1 $02608021 1|avrisxy OIL REJECTOR

19-2 014680422 {7+ b A2 Ta370 83 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.37

21 145534001 1NAr1nFaveyay ADJUST SCREW

22 116794001 HEPZRE SPRING

23 107155001 17Tk FELT

26 $30320000 17 3T (L=180) WICK 4X4 (L = 180)

27 120774001 1le=nzra-7 OILTUBE

28 141189101 HEESITEES D4 OIL CAP

30 183850021 1|FKeFrauz PUMP BODY ASSY

30-1 $32348021 1| 750 PUMP BODY

30-2 144869022 HEPP LS PUMP SUPPORT

30-3 148849021 1K Fh17a8 PUMP PROPELLER

30-4 144874021 v PEGVEEAES SPRING

30-5 062670812 4|+ ~3.57-a0%8 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X8

30-6 144875021 11759+ — PLUNGER

30-7 144876001 1|75 sy —nix PLUNGER SPRING

30-8 112467022 1] x %6235 SCREW, M6.35

30-9 144878001 1|#a-7vasr> B TUBE JOINT (B)

31 144872121 1R TFIenR— PUMP FILTER

32 062680712 3|+~ 20437-40x7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7

33 $03592020 1A 1 LF2—FU OIL TUBE (U)

34 $32349001 1At LFr2~-FD7 3 OIL TUBE (D) ASSY

35 145543001 "F21-F43 TUBE ASSY

36 145547021 1Fa-—F50d TUBE HOLDER

37 062670516 1] ~31357-40X5 SCREW, PAN M3.57X5

38 145737021 YT rAHT FELT SUPPORT

43 146196001 1177353x OIL STOPPER

a4 146253000 22— TUBE

a5 081004070 1|lou > pa O RING,P4

46 $S08002000 117 2 £E (L=325) WICK (L = 325)

a7 S08003000 1|7 3 £ T (L=380) WICK (L = 380)

48 S08004021 1|7zexH4T WICK SUPPORT

<-5>

16 111863001 | 1|nu¢:w> |NEEDLEBARCORK
877-101-350




G . %@ > B3R/ Threading mechanism / Fadenfithrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de Ienfilage /
Mecanismo del enhebrado

877-101-401
H. B £ B3R / Knee lifter mechanism / Sonderzubehor / Pieces en option / Piezas opciéna

1-3 -1 1-4

877-101-203
—13—



G . il ¥ Bf&k / Threading mechanism / Fadenfithrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'enfilage /
Mecanismo del enhebrado

REF.NO. CODE |qTy T NAME OF PARTS RM
1 144502001 | 1|7L7>s3avss PRE-TENSION ASSY
1-1 144504001 | 2|4 rPrr 143 THREAD GUIDE DISC
1-2 144505000 | 1|1 r7Por /1% SPRING
1-3 102716004 | 1|k 223437 SET SCREW, M4.37
2 111469101 UERZET PE £ X W WP THREAD GUIDE
3 062680712 | 1| ~z437.30x7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7
5 114931001 | 1|3wxtray THREAD RETAINER
6 151602002 | 1|+ x %437 SET SCREW, M4.37
7 100400000 M1 bznaE PIN
8 103950003 | 1|r #2595 SET SCREW, M5.95
9 145526021 | 1|4 bz xs TENSION RELEASE BAR
10 145522001 | 1|7—4q r7oF4R ARM THREAD GUIDE (R)
11 $19056001 | 1]/t K357-40%6 SCREW, BIND M3.57-40X6
12 502614129 | 1|72 o n/i- THERAD TAKE-UP COVER
13 062680712 | 1|+ ~2437-40x7 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7
18 100573001 | 1|AURSA#ILDS pTLF 1 BUSH (D) THREAD GUIDE
19 3 IEE =P DE TP SN THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY
19-1 503254001 | 1|t rx3vsErag THREAD TENSION BRACKET
19-2 116922001 | 1|« r#a5 oy TENSION STUD
19-3 100402004 | 1|r %z 357 SET SCREW, M3.57
19-4 $02620001 | 1|1 rrUsix SPRING
19-5 145446001 | 2|1 +F35245 TENSION DISC
19-6 159805001 | 1|4 rFamo#544T TENSION DISC PRESSER
19-7 x 11 rFam oz TENSION SPRING
19-8 $12441001 | 1|ravsnzxozesx WASHER
19-9 $31032001 | 1|1 r¥avsrvr THREAD TENSION NUT
19-10 114294001 | 1|ous s ORING

877-101-401

H B L7 Bk / Knee lifter mechanism/ Sonderzubehér / Pieces en option / Piezas opciéna

REF.NO. CODE  |qQ7y B xq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $35821021 | 1|e¥7743 KNEE LIFTER ASSY
1-1 146039021 | 1|e¥7rrvas KNEE LIFTER JOINT
1-2 100463021 |  1|an 741 +7.94 BOLT, M7.94
1-3 $35820021 |  1[# k5.95%20 BOLT, M5.95X20
1-4 104619022 | 1|e¥7rasvs KNEE LIFTER BAR
1-5 $34756021 | 1|{e¥P3 KNEE LIFTER PLATE
1-6 114967021 | 1e¥ 752 hyss KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
1-7 110087021 {595 BOLT, M5.95
1-8 $31885001 | 1| 7&H/— KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER

877-101-203

—14 —




. {TE&EER / Accessories / Zubehér / Accessoires / Accesorios

36-5
36-1-3
i0) e
36-7-5
36-12

3 5
f 36 4—{ _rﬁT -0
- - |
.—. F _-F
o :36—4-2&» :
/ ; f

36-7-1

44-2 444 44-1

44-4

& ——a4-5

©HEMHOBMEEETLZI LS T,
@ The details of included accessories are subject to change,

© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets & des changements.

© Los detalles des los aceesorios incluidos pueden variar,

877-101-910
— 15—



Z . 1EB5RSR / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

—-16 —

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY P § NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $35730021 1|7V o2e2R2490 ACCESSORY BAG

2-1 142443021 1|xo~v7 3 19x52 SCREW DRIVER 1.9X52

2-2 118837021 1% %7 234X70 SCREW DRIVER 3.4X70

2-3 $17774021 &2y ~v72a7x250 SCREW DRIVER 4.7X250

3 100887021 1R ¢5F8x%9 SPANNER 8X9

5 # Az ey NEEDLE

8 112525020 [l =Ny BRI S - ST S MAGNET

10 509634020 e Prrofy KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR

1 100477029 1\=7 3 HEAD REST

19 535822021 HE P OIL TANK

20 $14420021 RS S BOBBIN WINDER ASSY

20-1 145446003 2|11 bFIIHS TENSION DISC

20-2 100401021 (RS 2=Er BV SPRING

20-3 $14423021 11 hwxTo5nT YN SPRING

20-4 515133021 IR RS L v BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

20-5 151602022 1| bt xTa37 SET SCREW, MA4.37

20-6 100657021 11 X x53.18 SCREW, M3.18

20-7 100659021 a>z33.48 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.18

20-8 100661021 2|HL A PIN

20-9 100662021 IERNE TP S - NS BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL STOPPER

20-10 S01297021 1|3 & 227357435 SCREW, M3.57X3.5

21 100666022 217 ILE T 2 V55X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20

23 S$37862021 1IN bAS—H 2 3A BELT COVERSET

23-1 183658229 1|~ rHh—2 3A BELT COVER ASSY (A)

23-1-1 100257020 1|3 A %2357 SCREW, M3.57

23-1-2 100666022 2(7ILEY X Ts55X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20

23-1-3 $35824021 2| AR ays556 WASHER, PLAIN S M5.56

23-2 $14428029 1 GV FAE! BELT COVER (D)

23-3 $37161021 1~ b Aai—uC BELT COVER (UC)

35 $35732021 1k Fhan— HEAD COVER

36 535829021 1|4+ #5414 322DR COTTON STAND ASSY 2DR

36-1 536064021 1(aF4a/51FD COLUMN PIPE (D)

36-2 502777021 1|/s¢ 7D ¥ &Y bB PIPE (D) SCREW SET

36-2-1 150206022 1les¥Hx16 WASHER, PLAIN 16

36-2-2 536062021 1627+ M6 NUT, M16

36-2-3 $35635020 1 asLxvys COLUMN CAP

36-2-4 S01005020 214 bEFIA RUBBER WASHER

36-3 150172023 1asurtr COLUMN PIPE

36-4 $35828021 1Masavyar-rs s COLUMN JOINT ASSY

36-4-1 $35826021 2|F~Xa5x14 SCREW, PAN M5X14

36-4-2 $35827021 21z +vbs NUT, 1 M5

36-5 $35635020 HEEES & COLUMN CAP

36-6 502778022 1| ZAF—kILg—2 SPOOL HOLDER 2

36-7 $35833021 HAF=zrE Y2 SPOOL SCREW SET

36-7-1 150179022 2|1AF-nv4aB SPOCQL SHAFT

36-7-2 $35830021 211825 H %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

36-7-3 $35827021 412+ Y b5 NUT, 1 M5

36-7-4 535831021 1|+ F+~¥ % 25X30A SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X30A

36-7-5 535832021 1|+ FNH¥2 25x14A SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X14A

36-8 150180021 2| r¥s SPOOL STAND BASE

36-9 150182020 2027w vr SPOOL MAT

36-10 126863021 2|1 A F~-Ns vy SPOOL CUSHION

36-11 502786022 1AVY ENnH—2 32 THREAD HANGER ASSY

36-12 S02747121 1114 FAF xR SPRING

44 $35736021 117182 P923 RUBBER HINGE ASSY

44-1 143882021 2{b TR HEAD HINGE

44-2 143910029 2|pyFELUhaydn RUBBER CUSHION

44-3 $01302029 AR N R APE s A HEAD CUSHION

44-4 109714020 8|7 x NAIL

44-5 146004021 Al A IS 23 OIL PAN CUSHION

<-1,-3>

6 | 146290001 | 3|t |BOBBIN |

< -5

6 | 117132001 | 3|#Ee |BOBBIN |
877-101-910




{EHRBIERSR— 5% / Different parts list/ Zubehérliste /
Liste des pieces accessoires / Lista de piezas accessorias

ft  #/SPECIFICATION

B101-1 B101-3 B101-3TR B101-5 375?3“2'(11;

REF.NON, &8 /PARTS

Bs YA ] 147514001 | 141728001 - - -
SPRING
FHI4o 3 ‘

B-7 e e 153037221 | 113280121 « 150789121 | $36905021

17 fedET 514811021 - $14815021 | S02811021 | $14815021

: NEEDLE BAR

C-18 “‘TE-; E;“[’E-'-‘-” -------------------- 100265031 | 100265034 | 107415014 | 100265042 | 107415014
AN 'f_é’ _____________________

R O S03884221 | 111859221 | 100266021 | 150792021 | 111859221
AANANL LYY

D-1 -L-E\_fIE-fF—EE)_IEEEIE"-N_TRI-C-‘\IGI:I-EEI -------- S02552021 L3 156946021 - 502552021

NV R A 502748001 | $02742001 |  ceoeeee $02743001 |  -eoeeceeme

D-64  foem i TIIITII 503885001 | 111860101 | 502742001 | 150793001 | 111860101
BRIRRT R SRV

D77 hifenican i en s 502576021 - 159708021 | 159706021 | S02576021
FoVAFRA LT3

D-80 -S?ﬁEﬁIEIN-I'G-T-H_E;[;\I:A-\S-S; —————————— S$31015021 — $31018021 — $31015021
FOVAFYSEAL I

D-80-2 -S-'.I'I_'I'Z\Eﬁ EEF\TC-E_T_H_D“I)‘:E ------------ S31016021 «— $31019021 - S31016021

G-19  pLPTZIDEADEATS | $31031001 - - $31034001 | $31031001
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY

G197 [LrZanysx ] 104525001 - - 04632001 | 104525001
TENSION SPRING

7.5 .:E_Eiga’ié-‘_” -------------------- 100265031 | 100265034 | 107415014 | 100265042 | 107415014

—17 —




EES NI Warning labels,”Warnschilder,/
Etiquettes d'avertissement,”Etiquetas de advertencia

&at ./ Name of parts Size(mm) Code
rY Y] 40 X 64 $38350-001
B<HMATIIHRET S,
A muberocy BIBEEET L - F]
52 % 84 $38350-002
2 cAUTION 40X 64 $38349-001
o e i Label, operation
e 52 X 84 $38349-002
R
' A e L=16
A Mark, injury R=0.8 536924-001
e—T1 —=]
PEV—7
P E Mark, PE 7.5%125 | $37059-001
T=AT—7
Mark, grounding P12 $37060-001

—18—




535/ INDEX /VERZEICHIS
/INDEX /INDICE

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
500879021 |[B -34 2 531010021 |[B  -23 2 014680622 |D -5-3 6
500909021 jC  -1-2 4 $31012021 |B -3 2 D -21 6
S01005020 {2 -36-2-4 16 531013021 |B -33 2 E -10 10
501020022 |B -10 2 531014020 |D -54 6 014771022 |C  -1-7 4
501297021 |Z -20-10 16 D -67 8 047200642 |D -77-2 8
501302029 |Z -44-3 16 531015021 |D -80 8 048040342 |B - 17 2
501676101 [D -45 8 531016021 | D -80-2 8 048060342 |D -20 6
501753021 |D -86 8 $31018021 |D -80 8 048070342 |D -28 6
501998001 {B -13 2 $31019021 |D -80-2 8 048080342 |D -37-6 6
502552021 |D -1 6 531026020 |[E -6 10 048150142 |D -56 6
$02558201 |D -36-1 8 531027020 |[E -19 10 D -69 8
$02568121 |D -53 6 $31952021 |[B -28 2 060670612 JA -24-5 2
502569121 |D -60 8 532348021 {F -30-1 12 062351216 |B  -26 2
502574121 |D -66 8 532349001 |[F -34 12 062670412 |D -79 8
502575000 |D -72 8 532921120 |D -37-1 6 062670512 |F -7 12
502576021 D« -77 8 $32922021 |D -37-3 6 062670516 |F -37 12
502602021 |[E - 14 10 533689002 [C -26 4 062670612 J1A -22 2
502606020 |F -4 12 $34287021 |C  -11-1 4 062670712 |D -44 6
502608021 |F - 191 12 $34290021 |C  -11-2 4 062670812 [F -30-5 12
502617001 |A -24-4 2 $35525021 |A -24 2 062671012 |JA -25 2
502742001 |D -64 8 $35526021 |A - 24-1 2 062680712 |F -32 12
502743001 |D -64 8 $35529020 |A -24-2 2 062680812 |A -28 2
502747121 ]2 -36-12 16 535530021 |A -6 2 D -87 8
502748001 |D -64 8 535531020 |F -3 12 062681012 A -7 2
S02777021 |Z  -36-2 16 $3554302%1 |D -37 6 062681212 |D -59 8
502778022 |Z -36-6 16 535635020 |Z -36-2-3 16 062681412 |D -70-1 8
502786022 jZ - 36-11 16 Z -36-5 16 062711212 [D -73 8
502811021 |C -17 4 $35730021.1Z -1 16 062711412 {D -13 6
503252001 {E -16 10 $35732021 |2 -35 16 D -33 6
503253121 [F -6 12 535736021 |Z -44 16 062760812 |JA -26 2
503592020 |F -33 12 535817021 jC  -15 4 062782512 |D -48 6
503818101 |D -36-2 8 535818021 |D -37-5 6 081001670 [F -14 12
503884221 |C -22 4 535819021 |D -47 6 081004070 |F -45 12
503885001 |D -64 8 535822021 |2 -19 16 081007070 |F - 1-11 12
504228001 |D -17 8 535824021 }Z -23-1-3 16 081014670 |F -5 12
505898021 |D -5 6 535826021 }Z - 36-4-1 16 100022004 |[F -1-5 12
506325021 |C -1-2 4 535827021 |Z -36-4-2 16 100032004 |C -23 4
S06573001 JE -17 10 Z -36-7-3 16 100080003 |D -65 8
50659400t fE -17-4 10 535828021 |Z -36-4 16 100251001 1€ -7-1 4
506684021 |F -19 12 $35829021 |Z -36 16 E -1-1-1 10
506999021 | D -80-1 8 $35830021 |D -37-10 6 E -1-2-1 10
508002000 |F -46 12 Z -36-7-2 16 E -2-141 10
508003000 {F -47 12 535831021 |Z -36-74 16 E -2-2-1 10
S08004021 |F -48 12 535832021 |Z -36-7-5 16 100257020 |Z - 23-1-1 16
509621021 |A - 21 2 535833021 |Z -36-7 16 100260001 JC -16 4
$09634020 |Z -10 16 $36062021 |Z -36-2-2 16 100265031 |C -18 4
509635021 |F  -1-2 12 536064021 {Z -36-1 16 Z -5 16
513163001 |C - 11-2-1 4 $37161021 |Z -23-3 16 100265034 JC -18 4
513385001 jB -8 2 $37333001 |[D -37-2 6 Z -5 16
514420021 |Z -20 16 $37812021 |C -1 4 100265042 {C  -18 4
$14423021 }Z -20-3 16 $37813021 |C -1 4 Z -5 16
514428029 |Z - 23-2 16 537814021 |C -1-1 4 100266021 {C -22 4
514811021 |C  -17 4 c -1 4 100328001 {D -52 6
51481400t |[C - 21 4 37815021 |C -2 4 100401021 }Z  -20-2 16
514815021 |C - 17 4 537862021 |Z -23 16 100477029 [Z - 11 16
515133021 |Z -20-4 16 013760610 |C -5 4 100645023 |A -29 2
515889021 fF -1-6 12 E -5 10 100657021 |Z - 20-6 16
17774021 )2 -2-3 16 013761410 |D -11 6 100659021 |Z -20-7 16
$21514021 D -80-3 3 E -7 10 100661021 |Z -20-8 16
525349021 |D -61 8 013781012 |[C -12 4 100662021 |Z -20-9 16
52891902t [B -32 2 014680422 |ID - 6 100666022 |Z -21 16
$30320000 |F -26 12 D -35 6 Z -23-1-2 16
53100600t |B -25 2 F_-19-2 12 100887021 §Z -3 16

— 19—




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NQ. Page
101487000 [F - 10 12 140553102 [C - 19 a 150206022 | Z - 36-2-1 16
101706001 |[D -57-1 8 140704021 |A -5 2 :gg;gg%] g -;1 %

D -71-1 8 140726020 ¢ -2 4 -

E -13-1 10 141189101 |F  -28 12 }gg;gggg] g 'gﬁ 4
102630021 |c  -20 4 141208021 |B -4 2 121308121 |6 - 30 g
102707021 |B  -27 2 141728001 |B -5 2 D -34 6
104449009 |A -8 2 142274009 |A -12 2 151317021 Ip  -46 6

A -24-3 2 142403001 JB  -35 2 151594001 | ¢ - 21 4
104450109 |A -9 2 142443021 |z - 2-1 16 151601002 [D -15 6

A -23 2 142708020 | -4 10 151602022 |z -20-5 16
104451009 |A -15 2 142746022 |D -80-5 8 151604001 |D -25 6
104464001 |[C - 1-3 4 143882021 [Z - 44-1 16 151605001 g -g;—1 g

c -1-3 4 143910029 |z - 44-2 16 -
104520020 [E - 11 10 144458001 |D - 11 6 ]ggggﬁ%; g -;79 g
104564001 |D -37-7 6 144869022 |F  -30-2 12 154327001 |8 -39 5
104689002 [D -75 8 144872121 |F - 31 12 155488000 | ¢ - 11-1-5 1
104821009 [A - 11 2 144874021 |F  -30-4 12 ¢ -11-25 4
104829121 [A -2 2 144875021 [F -30-6 12 156243021 |D -55 6
104830121 |A -3 2 144876001 |F - 30-7 12 D -68 8
104832009 [A -10 2 144878001 |F  -30-9 12 156244020 |D -58 8
104885121 |F - 1-4 12 145446003 |z - 20-1 16 156641001 |C - 1-6 4
106436021 {F -18 12 145465001 {C - 11-1-1 4 C -1-6 4
107155001 |F  -23 12 145471029 |C  -25 4 156946021 D -1 6
107407003 |E  -15 10 145472021 |8 -2 2 1?23288%1 g g g
107415014 [Cc  -18 4 145476021 |B  -20 2 136950120 1D ~5.1 0

Z -5 16 145478022 |B - 21 2 156951021 |D  -5.2 6
108520009 |A -14 2 145479022 |8 -22 2 156952021 | -8 6
108549001 |D -80-4 8 145481021 |8  -24 2 156953021 |D  -8-1 6
108804001 |F -9 12 145502021 |D  -51 6 156954021 |D -9 6
108960002 |D -4 6 145516021 | -3 10 156955021 |D -9-1 6
109160021 |E -8 10 145534001 |F  -21 12 156956021 |D -10 6
109173101 |F  -17 12 145543001 |F  -35 12 156957020 |D  -12 6
109714020 |z - 44-4 16 145547021 |F  -36 12 156958021 ID - 14 6
109763022 |8 - 11 2 145624000 |¢  -11-1-4 4 }2232%31 [D’ ;92’ g
110367001 [C  -13 4 C -11-2-4 4 136089031 |p - 26 6
110735022 [D -89 8 145737021 |F  -38 12 136970021 ID  -27 6
111466121 |B -1 2 146004021 12 - 44-5 16 156971020 |D -32 6
111859221 |C -22 4 146036121 |F - 1-1 12 156974101 |D -45 8
111860101 |D -64 8 146040001 |F  -1-9 12 157969021 |A -27 2
111863001 {F -16 12 146196001 |F  -43 12 158021122 |[D - 16 6
111865009 |F -8 12 146253000 |F  -44 12 158722021 |D -62 8
112467022 |F  -30-8 12 146290001 |E -18 10 158727001 | C H;B 2
112525020 [z -8 16 z -8 1® 150324021 [ Z14 - | 10
113280121 {B -7 2 146293001 |F  -1-7 12 120690021 |Ip  _78 8
114561021 | C  -24-1 4 146327001 |C - 1-4 4 139706021 I - 77 8
116794001 |F  -22 12 cC -1-4 4 159708021 |0 - 77 8
117132001 JE -18 10 146331021 |C -6 4 159907001 |E - 16 10

Z -6 16 146333001 |C -1-5 4 159998021 IB  -12 2
117242021 {Cc  -14 4 c -1-5 4 180018121 |C -24 4
118672021 |A -4 2 146367021 |[F - 1-3 12 180322021 |[D -70 8
118734021 |D -23 6 147326021 |[C  -15 4 180885001 |E - 2-1 10
118735021 |D -24 6 147504021 |D -37-4 6 180886001 |E  -2-2 10
118758021 |D -76 8 147509021 |D  -74 8 180892001 | -1 10
118761021 {E -9 10 147514001 |B -5 2 181916121 le —7 4
118837021 |z -2-2 16 147777000 |C - 11-1-3 4 181905021 | - 13 10
120774001 |F  -27 12 ¢ -11-23 4 183388001 |E - 17-1 10
120990001 |D -63 8 148849021 |F  -30-3 12 183389001 |E  -17-2 10
121007001 |E -12 10 149578020 {F -1-8-1 12 183390001 |E . -17-3 10
122771002 |C  -24-2 4 149580321 [F - 1-8 12 183493021 |D -57 6
140004001 [C - 11-1-2 4 15017 Z -36-7- -

C -11-2-2 4 150180021 |z -36-8 16 }33328%%? E -§8-1 }g
140518001 |F - 1-10 12 150182020 |7 -36-9 16 tecrrcrll P .

— 20 —










an

=

N—=ITwo
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES
LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

o1 Rk
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.
TI6] LEHEMRRRAZITEIS1S TEL(05)824-239040)

Printed in Japan/Gedruckt in Japan /Imprimé au Japon/Impreso en Japon

877-101
$95101-122 @
1996.1



